Failure to provide 

it will result in the tender not being considered further and the tender submission is invalid.  

FEES AND COSTS: The Licensee shall be responsible for the payment of 
the Vale of Glamorgan Council’s surveyors’ fees in the 
sum of £156.00 (one hundred and fifty six pounds) 
exclusive of VAT, and the Council’s proper Legal costs 
of £196.80 (one hundred and ninety-six pounds eighty 
pence) for the preparation of the Licence and the 
counterpart thereof. 

Deadline and Address for Submitting Bids 

The strict deadline for submitting tender bids is 12 Noon on 16 March 2026.  

The bid must be submitted in an envelope with the official Tender Label adhered titled on the